PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2767638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN ELLIOTT HAYDEN	01/08/2014
CHRISTOPHER EDWARD LEE	01/08/2014
DUNCAN CLIFFORD ALAN SMITH	01/08/2014
MARK STEPHEN BEAL	01/22/2014
XIAOJUAN LU	01/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILIKA TECHNOLOGIES LTD.	
Street Address:	KENNETH DIBBEN HOUSE	
Internal Address:	ENTERPRISE ROAD	
City:	CHILWORTH, SOUTHAMPTON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SO16 7NS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14117823

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)270-2179

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 585-270-2122

Email: uspatentsroc@leclairryan.com

Correspondent Name: LECLAIRRYAN Address Line 1: 70 LINDEN OAKS

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43858.0100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY FRANCES HEEKS
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Frances Heeks/
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2014

Total Attachments: 4

502721034 REEL: 032433 FRAME: 0325

PATENT

source=Executed_Assignment_ILIKA_43858_0100#page1.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_ILIKA_43858_0100#page2.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_ILIKA_43858_0100#page3.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_ILIKA_43858_0100#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 032433 FRAME: 0326

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Brian Elliott HAYDEN, a citizen of Great Britain, with a mailing address of Ilika Technologies Ltd., Kenneth Dibben House, Enterprise Road, University of Southampton Science Park, Chilworth Southampton SO16 7NS; Christopher Edward LEE, a citizen of Great Britain, with a mailing address of Ilika Technologies Ltd., Kenneth Dibben House, Enterprise Road, University of Southampton Science Park, Chilworth Southampton SO16 7NS, Duncan Clifford Alan SMITH, a citizen of Great Britain, with a mailing address of Ilika Technologies Ltd., Kenneth Dibben House, Enterprise Road, University of Southampton Science Park, Chilworth Southampton SO16 7NS; Mark Stephen BEAL, a citizen of Great Britain, with a mailing address of Ilika Technologies Ltd., Kenneth Dibben House, Enterprise Road, University of Southampton Science Park, Chilworth Southampton SO16 7NS; and Xiaojuan LU, a citizen of China, with a mailing address of Ilika Technologies Ltd., Kenneth Dibben House, Enterprise Road, University of Southampton Science Park, Chilworth Science Park, Chilw

AND WHEREAS, ILIKA TECHNOLOGIES LTD., with its principal place of business at Kenneth Dibben House, Enterprise Road, Chilworth Southampton, SO16 7NS Great Britain, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of the above inventors in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ILIKA TECHNOLOGIES LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ILIKA TECHNOLOGIES LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ILIKA TECHNOLOGIES LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ILIKA TECHNOLOGIES LTD., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

11835837.1 43858.0100 (WFN/PN796332US)

> PATENT REEL: 032433 FRAME: 0327

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my h	and and seal this <u>8</u> day of
January, 2014.	
	In How.
	Brian Elliott Hayden
Witnessed: Saura Office	Witnessed: A Comment
Name LAURA OFFIN	Name RIS CIRCLEN
Address 120 DAYE VALLEYRD SONTHAMPROMY SONGWAY	Address ME WHITE HOUSE HIGH SMEET CHIEVELET, NEWBORY RG20 SVX, UK
Date: 3 JANUARY 2014	Date: Stanuay 2014
	V
	Λ_{Ω}
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he	reunto set my hand and real this day of
James, 20/4.	() ///.
	Mu.
	Christopher Liverd Lee
Witnessed: <u>Saura Oyun</u>	Witnessed: Kein
Name LAURA OFFIN	Name RJS CANEN
Address 180 DALE VALLEY RD SOUTHAHRTON, SOLGOWUK	Address THE WHITE HOUSE, HIGH START CHIEVELU I, NEW BURY, 2620 SW, UV
Date: 8 JANUARY 2014	Date: 8 January 2014
And the second s	reunto set my hand and seal this <u>8</u> day of
January , 2014.	
	Dank.
,	Duncan Clifford Alan Smith
Witnessed: Kaula Office	Witnessed:
Name LAURA OFFIN	Name RIS GREEN
Address 180 DALE WILLY RD	Address THE WHITE HOUSE, HIGH STREET CHIEVELT, NEWBORY, RG 20 804, UK
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	O TO 11.
Date: 8 3ANUARY 2014	Date: Sunny 2014

11835837.1 43858.0100 (WFN/PN796332US)

> PATENT REEL: 032433 FRAME: 0328

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	ereunto set my hand and seal this 22	day of
	MEL	
	Mark Stephen Beal	
Witnessed: Cale Rate	Witnessed:	
Name Days Ritchie	Name ANDREW KING	
Address CHAPALS HOUSE	Address 102 CAMPRIDGE 1	
KINNESS IN FURNESS LAIT TXY	CHURENTOWN PRO	
Date: 22 SANUARY 2014	Date: 22 JANUARY	2014
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I I	ereunto set my hand and seal this	_ day of
	Xiaojuan Lu	•
Witnessed:	Witnessed:	
Name	Name	
Address	Address	
Date:	Date:	

11835837,1 43858.0100 (WFN/PN796332US)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
	Mark Stephen Beal
Witnessed:	Witnessed:
Name Address	Name Address
Date:	Date:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, II	xiaojuan Lu
Witnessed: Deliver	Witnessed: Zhiguang LI
Name DEHUI LT Address HENGGNANG DIAN QI BAODING, HEBEI. P.R. CHINA	Name ZHI GUANG) I Address HENG GUANG DIAN QI, BAODING, HESCI. PR. CHINA
Date: With To solve	Date: Wh Town 2014

11835837.1 43858.0100 (WFN/PN7%332US)

> PATENT REEL: 032433 FRAME: 0330

RECORDED: 03/13/2014